## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John Allan STATLER	02/27/2013
Delphine Caroline IMBERT	02/26/2013
Anthony Adrian SHAW	02/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dermira, Inc.
Street Address:	2055 Woodside Road
City:	Redwood City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94061

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14024480

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2029425999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029425000

Email: sandra.tartisel@aporter.com

Correspondent Name: Arnold & Porter LLP Address Line 1: 555 Twelfth Street, NW Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34045US00/24809.027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis R. Altmann	
Signature:	/Curtis R. Altmann/	
Signature:	/Curtis R. Altmann/	

REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0222

Date:	09/12/2013		
Total Attachments: 16			
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page1.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page2.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page3.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page4.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page5.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page6.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#page7.tif			
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page8.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page9.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page10.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page11.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page12.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#page13.tif			
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#page14.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page15.tif		
source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Dermira#	page16.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0223

Atty. Docket: P34045US00/24809.027

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

## CRYSTALLINE GLYCOPYRROLATE TOSYLATE

identified as U.S. Application No.	, filed	(Atty. Docket No.
P34045US00/24809.027);		•

WHEREAS, **Dermira**, **Inc.**, of 2055 Woodside Road, Suite 270, Redwood City, CA 94061, a Corporation of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **Dermira, Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said **Dermira, Inc.**; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said **Dermira, Inc.**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by **Dermira, Inc.** other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said **Dermira, Inc.**, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0224

Signature: Oh allan Statler

Date: 27 Feb 2013

Name: John Allan STATLER

City and state or country of residence: Redwo

Redwood City, California

State of M

County of

SS.

On this

27 day of

of Jelland, 2013, before me personally appeared , known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing

instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.

(seal)

MARY RAE DAVIES
COMM. #1893211
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires June 19, 201

Notary Public or Consular Officer

My Commission expires

here 19, 2014

REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0225

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Anthony Adrian SHAW	
City and sta	ite or country of residence:	North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
State of	)	
County of	) ss. )	
On this	day of, known to n	, 2013, before me personally appeared ne to be the person who executed the foregoing uted the same as his/her free act and deed; in
instrument and ack testimony whereof	nowledged that he/she executed have hereto set my hand and	uted the same as his/her free act and deed; in official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	Nota	ary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission ex	pires	

Signature: Date: 2 26 2013	
Name: Delphine Caroline IMBERT	
City and state or country of residence: Cupertino, California	
State of <u>(Alefornia</u> )  County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )  ss.	
County of Santa Clara ) ss.	
On this <u>Jo</u> day of <u>Jelhuau</u> , 2013, before me personally appredinstrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deet testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.	eared going d; in
(seal)  MARY RAE DAVIES COMM. #1893211 Notary Public - Celifornia Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires June 19, 2014  Otary Public or Consular Officer	

My Commission expires June 14, 2014

Signature:		Date:		
Name: Jenn	ifer Leigh NELSQ	)N		
City and state or co	untry of residence	:Kokomo,	, Indiana	
State of	)			
State of	) :	SS.		
On this day	of, known	, 2013,	before me per	sonally appeared
nstrument and acknowled estimony whereof I have h	ged that he/she e	xecuted the sam	ne as his/her free	e act and deed; in
1)				
seal)	Ī	Notary Public or	Consular Officer	
My Commission expires				
	***			

Signatu	re:	9 <del>11, 1.0</del>	Date:
-	Name:	Patricia ANDRES	40.4000
	City and st	ate or country of reside	nce: West Lafayette, Indiana
	·		
State of	*****	)	aa .
County	of	)	SS.
On thi	s	day of, know , knowledged that he/sh	, 2013, before me personally appeared wn to me to be the person who executed the foregoing the executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in
testimor	ny whereof	I have hereto set my ha	and and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)			
(SCar)			Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Con	ımission ex	xpires	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOI	, I have hereto set	our hands on the	dates set after our s	signatures.
----------------------	---------------------	------------------	-----------------------	-------------

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Lisa Lynn McQUEE	<u>N</u>
City and	state or country of residence	ce: West Lafayette, Indiana
State of	)	96
State of		SS.
instrument and a	cknowledged that he/she	, 2013, before me personally appeared n to me to be the person who executed the foregoing executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in d and official seal on the day last above written.
iosimiony where	n i nave nereto set my nam	d and official scal of the day last above written.
(seal)		N. P. III. C. L. OW.
		Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission	expires	

Signature:	<del></del>	Date:
Name:_	Stephan Xander Mattheus BO	DERRIGTER
City an	d state or country of residence:	West Lafayette, Indiana
State of	)	
County of	) ) ss. )	
On this	day ofknown to me	, 2013, before me personally appeared to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and	l acknowledged that he/she execute	d the same as his/her free act and deed; in ficial seal on the day last above written.
seal)	Notary	Public or Consular Officer
My Commissio	n expires	

Atty. Docket: P34045US00/24809.027

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

## CRYSTALLINE GLYCOPYRROLATE TOSYLATE

identified as U.S. Application No.	, filed	(Atty. Docket No.
P34045US00/24809.027);		

WHEREAS, **Dermira**, **Inc.**, of 2055 Woodside Road, Suite 270, Redwood City, CA 94061, a Corporation of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **Dermira**, **Inc.**, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said **Dermira**, **Inc.**; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention; inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said **Dermira**, **Inc.**, as assignee of the entire interest.

I further agree, without any payment by **Dermira, Inc.** other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said **Dermira, Inc.**, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 031191 FRAME: 0232

Signa	ture:			Date:
	Name:	John Allan	STATLER	
	City and s	tate or country o	f residence:	Redwood City, California
Stota	αF		1	
State	UR		) ss.	
Count	ty of		)	
On t	his	day of	Y 4 4	, 2013, before me personally appeared
instru	ment and ac	cknowledged th	, known to rathe/she exec	, 2013, before me personally appeared ne to be the person who executed the foregoing uted the same as his/her free act and deed; in
testim	ony whereo	f I have hereto s	et my hand and	official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)				
ν, ,			Not	ary Public or Consular Officer
Му С	ommission e	expires		

Signature:	Date: 27 FEB 2013
Name: Anthony Adrian SHA	AW .
City and state or country of residence	e: North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada
State of	SS.
instrument and acknowledged that he/she	, 2013, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in d and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires \	MATTHEW B. WANSINK  Barrister & Solicitor  3050 HIGHLAND BOULEVARD  NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.  V7R 2X3  604-984-3394

Signatu	ıre:		to the contract of the first dependent	Date:		
	Name:	Delphine Caroline	IMBERT			
	City and sta	te or country of reside	ence:	Cupertino, C	alifornia	
State of	r	,				
State of			88.			
County	of					
On thi	is	day of, kno		, 2013, bet	ore me perso	nally appeared
instrum	ent and acl	, kno mowledged that he/s	iwn to me he execut	to be the pers ed the same a	son who execute as his/her free a	ed the foregoing act and deed: in
		I have hereto set my b				
(seal)						
` /			Notar	Public or Co	nsular Officer	
Mr. Car	mmissios	nisas				
iviy COI	mmssion ex	pires				

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Jennifer Leigh NELSON	
City and s	tate or country of residence:	Kokomo, Indiana
State of	) ss.	
County of	) ss. )	
On this	day of, known to m	2013, before me personally appeared to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument and a	cknowledged that he/she execu	e to be the person who executed the foregoing ted the same as his/her free act and deed; in official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)		
	Nota	ry Public or Consular Officer
My Commission	expires	

Signature:				Date:
Nam	ie: F	atricia ANDR	ES	
City	and state or	country of re	sidence:	West Lafayette, Indiana
State of			)	
County of			SS.	
On this _	da	y of	cnown to me	., 2013, before me personally appeared to be the person who executed the foregoing
instrument a	ind acknow	ledged that h	e/she execute	ed the same as his/her free act and deed; in fficial seal on the day last above written.
(seal)			Notars	y Public or Consular Officer
				CARROLL CARROLL
My Commis	sion expires			

Signature:	Date:
Name: Lisa Lynn McQUEEN	
City and state or country of residence:	West Lafayette, Indiana
State of)	
State of	SS.
On this day of, known t	2013, before me personally appeared to me to be the person who executed the foregoing secuted the same as his/her free act and deed; in
instrument and acknowledged that he/she extestimony whereof I have hereto set my hand	executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	The Day of the Oct.
).	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission expires	

Signature:	Date:
Name:	Stephan Xander Mattheus BOERRIGTER
City and st	ate or country of residence: West Lafayette, Indiana
State of	·
County of	) ss. )
On this	day of, 2013, before me personally appeared, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing eknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in
instrument and actestimony whereo	cknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed; in f I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written.
(seal)	
	Notary Public or Consular Officer
My Commission e	expires